503201876 03/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3248491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASTION PHARMA A/S	01/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AP NEWCO A/S	
Street Address:	FRUEBJERGVEJ 3	
City:	KOBENHAVN O	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	2100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8084049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: CBUTLER@FOLEY.COM, IPDOCKETING@FOLEY.COM

Correspondent Name: ANDREW S. BALUCH

Address Line 1: 3000 K ST NW Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030307-0249	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW S. BALUCH		
SIGNATURE: /ANDREW S. BALUCH/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment US Astion Pharma til AP Newco#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035074 FRAME: 0149 503201876

	ASSIGNMENT
We, the undersigned	
	9.1
Astion Pharma A/S Fruebjergvej 3 2100 København Ø Denmark	
	ry 2012 with financial effect as from 1 t of a contribution in kind assigned to
AP Newco A/S Fruebjergvej 3 2100 København Ø Denmark	
all our rights to	
US Patent No. 8084049 for the inven COMPLEXES OF FATTY ACID ESTERS DERIVATIVES	ition entitled OF POLYHYDROXYALKANES AND PYRIDINE
and	
US Patent No. 8426475 for the inven	
In witness thereof the parties hereto year stated below.	have executed this assignment as of the day and
27/22015	Mh
Place and date	Signature, Assignation Schultz Direktør, CEO
	Name and title
We hereby accept this assignment.	2/2
3m. 12	1/2/1/
2子 / マージンパラ Place and date	Signature, Assignee
	Name and title

32436US02 / 38705US01